| mi PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-05) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|---|
| B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FOR | |
| PATENTS | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please | record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) |
| William LORENZ | Name: HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC. |
| | Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? | Street Address: |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(6): | |
| Execution Date(s): March 11, 2006 | 101 Columbia Road |
| Assignment Merger Change of Name | |
| Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement | City: Morris Township |
| Government Interest Assignment | State: New Jersey |
| Exacutive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: United States of America Zip: 07962-9806 |
| X Other Correct error in cover sheet | Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/139,953 | B. Patent No.(6) |
| Additional numbers attached | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and1 |
| Name: Douglas Mullen | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 |
| Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: H0006820-3108 (BSKB: 2929-0353PUS1) | Authorized to be charged by credit card |
| Street Address: Law Department AB 2 | X Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| P.O. Box 2245 | Enclosed |
| | None required (government interest not affecting title |
| City: Morristown | 8. Payment Information |
| State: NJ Zip: 07962-9806 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers |
| Phone Number: (973) 455-3644 | Expiration Date |
| Fax Number: (973) 455-6003 | b. Deposit Account Number 02-2448 Authorized User Name D. Richard Anderson |
| Email Address: | |
| 9. Signature: | SEP 7 2006 |
| Signature | Date |
| D. Richard Anderson - 40,439 Name of Person Signing | Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents: |
| | |

DRA/STW/ec PATENT REEL: 018237 FRAME: 0820

Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP

| Point PTO-1855 (dav (8-00) (N) 10 100 / 100 COMPARED (N) 10 100 / | SEP-07-2006 THU 01:12 PM | FAX NO. |
|--|---|--|
| 11/139,953 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 6. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: 6. Total number of applications and naterial involved: 1 Name: Honeywell International Inc. 1 1 Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: H0006829-3108 (2829-0353PUS1) 3.411 \$ 40.00 40.00 Street Address: Law Dept. AB2 Authorized to be charged by credit card P. O. Box 2245 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) State: NJ 2/p: 07962-9806 Phone Number: (973) 455-3644 b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: (973) 455-6003 b. Deposit Account Number Email Address: Authorized User Name May 10, 2006 9. Signature: May 10, 2006 Date | Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-05) MAN Solves PA Solves PA To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please 1. Name of conveying party(ies): William LORENZ Additional name(a) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): March 11, 2005 X Assignment Merger Govornment Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): | PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tredemark Office 1 03237695 record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. Z. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.</u> Internal Address: Street Address: 101 Columbia Road City: <u>Morris Township</u> State: <u>New Jersey</u> Country: <u>United States of America</u> Zip: 07962-9806 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No This document is being filed together with a new application. |
| City: Morristown State: NJ Zlp: 07962-9806 Phone Number: (973) 455-3644 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Fax Number: (973) 455-6003 b. Deposit Account Number b. Deposit Account Number Email Address: | A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/139,953 Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Honeywell International Inc. Internal Address: Atty. DkL: H0006829-3108 (2929-0353PUS1) Street Address: Law Dept. AB2 | ? Yes X No 5. Total number of applications and patents (pvolved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| An D. Richard Anderson - 40 439 Total number of pages including cover 3 | City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962-9806 Phone Number: (973) 455-3644 Fax Number: (973) 455-6003 Email Address: | None required (government interest not affecting title) Rearment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name May 10, 2006 Date |

Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP

フルン DRA/STW/sks

.

08

PATENT REEL: 018237 FRAME: 0821

٠

SEP-07-2006 THU 01:13 PM

ASSIGNMENT

Assignment before issue of Letters Patent

H0006820 (2929-0353PUS1) Honeywell File

Christopher D. Eick of Phoenix, AZ, Timothy D. Mahoney of Chandler, AZ, David D. Jones of Maumee, OH and William Lorenz of Dowagiac, MI WHEREAS,

(hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in REDUCED-WEIGHT FUEL SYSTEM FOR GAS TURBINE ENGINE, GAS TURBINE ENGINE HAVING A REDUCED-WEIGHT FUEL SYSTEM, AND METHOD OF PROVIDING FUEL TO A GAS TURBINE ENGINE USING A REDUCED-WEIGHT FUEL SYSTEM

(hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor has caused to be filed United States Patent Application No. 11/139,953 on May 27, 2005 (hereinafter, "said application");

AND WHEREAS, Honeywell International Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at 101 Columbia Road, Morris Township, Morris County, New Jersey, U.S.A., hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. And Assignor does hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S.A., to issue said U.S. LETTERS PATENT, when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title Assignor warrants unto the Assignee, and Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignce, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignce's right to said invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference, conflict, opposition and litigation.

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my l | hand this | day | of . | 2006 |
|--|-------------------|------------------|------|------|
| Inve | entor Name: Chri | istopher D. Eick | | |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my | hand this | day | y of | 2006 |
| Тлу | entor Name: Timo | othy D. Mahoney | | |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my | hand this | da | y of | 2006 |
| Inv | ventor Name: Davi | id D. Jones | | |
| | | jd D. Jones | | |

| Page 2 of 2 anment before issue of Letters Patent |
|--|
| 10006820 (2929-0353PUS1) |
| irch 2006 |
| |

Docket No.: H0006820-3108 (BSKB: 2929-0353PUS1) (PATENT)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent Application of: Chris EICK et al.

Application No.: 11/139,953

Confirmation No.: 3391

Filed: May 27, 2005

Art Unit: 3746

Examiner: Not Yet Assigned

For: REDUCED-WEIGHT FUEL SYSTEM FOR GAS TURBINE ENGINE, GAS TURBINE ENGINE HAVING A REDUCED-WEIGHT FUEL SYSTEM, AND METHOD OF PROVIDING FUEL TO A GAS TURBINE ENGINE USING A REDUCED-WEIGHT FUEL SYSTEM______

LETTER

MS Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

Corrections are being made to the originally filed Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet, pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 3.34, filed in the above-identified application.

A review of the Assignment, recorded at Reel 017863, Frame 0753, and the Notice of Recordation dated June 30, 2006, showed that a typographical error occurred in the typing of the

Attorney docket number.

The Recordation Form Cover Sheet is now corrected to properly reflect the Attorney docket number.

DRA/STW/ec

Application No.: 11/139,953

Docket No.: H0006820-3108 (BSKB: 2929-0353PUS1)

With the corrections being underlined, please ensure that the Corrected Notice of Recordation reads:

H0006820-3108

Please provide a Corrected Notice of Recordation incorporating the above correction.

If necessary, the Commissioner is hereby authorized in this, concurrent, and future replies, to charge payment or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 02-2448 for any additional fees required under 37 C.F.R. § 1.16 or under 37 C.F.R. § 1.17; particularly, extension of time fees.

Dated:

Respectfully submitted,

437,750 By fort ///

7D. Richard Anderson Registration No.: 40,439 BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP 8110 Gatehouse Road Suite 100 East P.O. Box 747 Falls Church, Virginia 22040-0747 (703) 205-8000 Attorney for Applicant

ATTACHMENTS: New Recordation Form Cover Sheet Copy of Notice of Recordation Copy of previous Recordation Form Cover Sheet Copy of Assignment

DRA/STW/ec

| SEP-07-2006 THU 01:12 | PM | FAX NO. | P. 06 |
|------------------------------------|---|---|--------------------------|
| | AND TANK TANK | COP | 3108 |
| | UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRAI | DEMARK OFFICE () | <u>) Millen</u> |
| | UNITED STATES I ATEAN AND THE Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellec Director of the United States Patent and T | TUAL PROPERTURING AND TAIL TO A THE LUGB JUL 10 A H | : 22 |
| JUNE 30, 2006 | PTAS | CENTE IN FINAL | |
| HONEYWELL INTERNA LAW DEPT. AB2 | ATIONAL INC. LAW-PHX | | 237695A* |
| P.O. BOX 2245 MORRISTOWN, NJ O | 7962-9806 JUL 142 | 006 | REVIEWED BY DOCKETING |
| U. NOT | NTIDE DINGER | DEMARK OFFICE NMENT DOCUMENT | |
| | TMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY | THE ASSIGNMENT DI | VISIONOF |

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIFILITION THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COFY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 05/10/2006

REEL/FRAME: 017863/0753 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: H0006829-3108 (2929-0353P

ASSIGNOR: LORENZ, WILLIAM

DOC DATE: 03/11/2006



ASSIGNEE:

HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC. 101 COLUMBIA ROAD MORRIS TOWNSHIP, NEW JERSEY

07962-9806

SERIAL NUMBER: 11139953

FILING DATE: 05/27/2005 ISSUE DATE:

PATENT NUMBER: TITLE: REDUCED-WEIGHT FUEL SYSTEM FOR GAS TURBINE ENGINE, GAS TURBINE ENGINE HAVING A REDUCED-WEIGHT FUEL SYSTEM, AND METHOD OF PROVIDING FUEL TO A GAS TURBINE ENGINE USING A REDUCED-WEIGHT FUEL SYSTEM

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WREEL 018

#

017863/0753 PAGE 2

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

| PTO/SB/97 (09-04) roved for uso through 07/31/2008. OMB 0651-0031 mark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE mation unless it displays a vaild OMB control number. Attorney Docket No.: H0006820-3108 (BSKB: 2929-0353PUS1) |
|--|
| er 37 CFR 1.8 |
| transmitted to the United |
| |
| |
| |
| Certificate (703) 205-8000 |
| Telephone Number |
| on, or this certificate must |
| |

| | SEP = 7 2006 IFIER: Application Number 11/139,953-Conf. #3391 |
|------------|---|
| PTO IDENT | IFIER: Application Number 11/139,953-Conf. #3391 Patent Number |
| nventor: | Chris EICK et al. |
| MESSAGE | TO: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office - Assignment Recordation Services |
| FAX NUME | CT2 072010160 |
| FROM: | BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP |
| | Scott T. Wakeman |
| PHONE: | (703) 205-8000 |
| Attorney C | Dkt. #: H0006820-3108 (BSKB: 2929-0353PUS1) |
| | |
| PAGES (In | icluding Cover Sheet): |
| CONTENT | Recordation Cover Sheet (1 page) Notice of Recordation (copy 2 pages) Date stamped Recordation Cover Sheet (1 page) Assignment (copy 2 pages) |
| | Certificate of Transmission |
| | If your receipt of this transmission is in error, please notify this firm immediately by collect call to sender at (703) 205-8000 and send the original transmission to us by ren mail at the address below. |
| | This transmission is intended for the sole use of the individual and entity to whon is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. You are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or duplication of this transmission by someone other than the intended addressee or its designated agent is strictly prohibited. |
| 81 | BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP 10 Gatehouse Road, Suite 100 East, P.O. Box 747, Falls Church, Virginia 22040-0747 Telephone: (703) 205-8000 Facsimile: (703) 205-8050 |
| 1 | |
| | |
| | |

RECORDED: 09/07/2006